



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2026:BHC-OS:9433
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 08th August, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 44 ARBPL/10722/2025) Ms. Riti Gada i/b. Dua Associates, Advocate
with) for the petitioner.
IAL/10983/2025)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections on
) **Petition and Interim Application** get the same
) registered and/ or numbered within **four**
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition/Application to stand rejected
) for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 986.
- 45 ARBPL/10729/2025) None present.
47 ARBPL/10999/2025)
50 ARBPL/11486/2025) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioners to
51 ARBPL/11520/2025) remove office objections on Petitions get the
52 ARBPL/11635/2025) same registered and/ or numbered within **four**
53 ARBPL/11677/2025) weeks from the date of uploading of order,
54 ARBPL/11900/2025) failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-
55 ARBPL/11936/2025) compliance of O.S.Rule 986.
- 46 ARBPL/10916/2025) Ms. Samiksha Rao, Advocate for the petitioner.
)
) Ms. Amrin Khan, Advocate for respondent nos.
) 1 to 5.
)
) Mr. Atif Haider i/b. Avinash Gokhale, Advocate
) for respondent no. 6.
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the petitioner made a
) statement that she wanted to withdraw
) present Petition. Statement is accepted. Ld.
) Advocate is directed to move before the
) Hon'ble Court.
)
) If not withdrawn, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections on
) Petition and get the same registered and/ or
) numbered within **a** week from the date of
) uploading of order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 08.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master