



2026:BHC-OS:9433

Board Sr.No.: -3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 514 OF 2025

Laxrni Venkat BahinalaPETITIONER
V/S

Pratham Varadvinayak Developers LlpRESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Sheth with Mr. Kailas S. Surve, for Petitioner

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal with Mr. Shivam Deshmukh & Mr.
Prashant Choudhry i/b Bellator Legal Services, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 30/03/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)